Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 21, 1997

Mr. Robert L. Denberg

Dry Cleaning Depot

730 West Broward Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112312
Dear Mr. Denberg:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 9, 18%6.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection ‘
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

"If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

WQ@W
.o
D

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/ jw
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
-~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wethereli
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 17, 1997 ,

Mr. Robert L. Denberg

Dry cleaning Depot

730 West Broward Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0172312
Dear Mr. Denberq:

, The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 9, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

‘If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32389-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

~;:¥;ﬁﬁﬂ5¢£;;££4u95<m444~/

o . .
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/qw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Colony Acquisition Corp.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Broward #35

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD 980838890

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 3470 W. Broward Blvd.
City: Ft. Lauderdale County: Broward " Zip Code: 33312

Responsible Official

Effective: 6-25-96

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Robert L. Denberg, President
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Dry Cleaning Depot

City: Ft. Lauderdale County: Broward Zip Code: 33312
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (954) 522 - 3660 Fax: ©54) 522 -6332

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

David Kochman
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 3470 W. Broward Blvd.

City: Ft. Lauderdale County: Broward Zip Code: 33312
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (954) 587 - 1170 Fax: 954 ) 522 - 6332

SEP 9 196

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser | #1 |15 -DFEC-lb5 2 15-DEC-B5

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 180 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | 8 | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ X ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | }
Existing large area source [ X ] New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part |1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site | ]
Natural Gas Used

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FLLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%%é%

Signafire Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. LoV OL LAY DUIYLIYIARNDYI NIV

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIMEIN: 24O TIMEOUT:___ 3:00 AIRSIDE:  O((23(2

Type of FaciLITY: e DRy Ceeaner g

FaCILITY NaME__ DRy CLeanwe Oseor # 35 DATE:_(0/28(27

FACILITY LOCATION: 3470 W, DBeowArd BLvwo. EFr (avo. FL- 333/2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LORERT DENBER &> PHONME NUMBER: (954 522~ 3¢k 0

e

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faciliry is round 1o be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: )
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly centified and submitied to the inspector. YES[+A~ NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ocT (9K
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: AQT PENME’T‘CA
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: %ﬁ, W PHONE NUMBER:_(99%) 5/9-/ 42.%
Page_ of . ' Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROQOETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY )
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSIDH#: ([ 2D 12 DATE: @[2;&9 7 TIME IN: 240 TIME OUT: . J: OO
FACILITY NAME: DQ‘# Ciepnnni ey o 35
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3470 W. Beowred GvD. Bt LAuo. FL. 3332

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Ko nBE PHONE: (45%).522 -3 O
CONTACT NAME: __ TDAUD  KCC HWAN) PEONE: _ 8527~ {i70
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ce
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit (8]
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notfication form
(check appropnialte box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 galiyT transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yt

(constructzd before 12/9/91) ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source O 4. New large arca source [D/

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <£2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 galiAT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ({Y ON Q1Can not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropnate classification:
‘a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The to1al quan%of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

e ——— — —

lofs Revised 8/11/97



| PART LIl GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

u)

1.
2.

Is the responsible official-of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approprniate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for Jeakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stecam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

®Y ON ON/A L
=¥ oN ana F
&Y ON t
]
g
|
)

@Y ON ON/A

0y ON @A IE

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(V)

—=

1.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(cormplcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon udsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a wecklyv/bi-weckly basis?

epaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

3

anN

SN

ON ON/A

&\

ON ON/A

oy oN

)
=y ON
@Y ON ON/A

Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the cxhaust wemperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weckly basis?

o

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tecmperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concenwrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracton,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsircam from anyv bend, contraction.
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual

gy an

ON
aON

=N

ON
ON

SN

¢ QN

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

condenscer coils? 2y ON ®fv-
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tirnes? —Y ON @{
|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsibie official: )
(check appropniate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ey o
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ¥y N
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Y aN aOn/a
b. documcntauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
angd parts instalied w/in 3 cdavs of receipt? &Y ON ON/e
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applizable direct reading instruments) 0y ON @K0a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dawa on perc concentrations? FY ON ON/A
6. Mainuined stanup/shutdownymalfunction plan? ¢ aN
7. Mainiained deviation reports? @¥ aN ON/a
Problem correcied? ZY ON Ones

Revised 8/11/7
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Water scparators Gﬁ’ aN anNva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt Lﬁrough gaskets)

Odor (nouceable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? G aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? =Y QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves =2¢ aN aNva Muck cookers @Y ON aN/A
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Stills &Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers =¥ aN aNAa
Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON ON/A Carridge filter housings B’{DN aN/A

%DDRDE)\
>

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  OY ON

" b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

.c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON

- d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? Qy OGN
‘cA Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy aN

Aﬁr FE/‘JNE,WA

lo/28/77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

2 Lt

Date of Inspection

octT (996

Inspector’s Signature

4of3

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 7
|
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 08 = 2k
! R — =z C % m
O AIRS ID 0112312 & ;’-; - T
| COLONY ACQUISITION CORP o Z o e
. ROBERT L DENBERG Q= <
730 W BROWARD BLVD a E3 B
i FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 | § 3 2 m
N e = O
Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ (j%«/ ) 192? TO /&/@ 5/ 19779

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ /) e NEV/c E U@Zoﬂu W 3/17/?Y

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

_ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
Q1123(2 i

FACILITY LOCATION: . 3470 W. PRowaed Biyd., £ LwdD £l 323/

FACILITY NAME: _ DRY CLEANN iz DERST = 35 DATE: (C[22/97

Annual Reporting Period: ocT 2% 19_7_(2_ TO &T 2¢ 1597

Based on cach term or condition of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ¥ES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the reporting period swted above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Acton(s) taken to achizve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, besed on information ond belief formed afier recsoncble inquiry, that the stctements
made in this notification cre true, accurcte and complete. Further, my cnnual consumptjon of perchlgrtethylene solvent, besed

[upon rolling avercges of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gcllons per year Jorfiry-to dry fgéilities or 1,800 gallors per
Vear for transfer or combination Jacilijes.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J o3 L. Vo3 A

(L) poap9;

Name (Please an) v ignanite D Date
-

RECEIVED

*This form is mads available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. NOV 1 Y, 1997

Page of

___of____. ) Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



ARS D& © //;«’. 3 /2 N{g/ ‘% Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: G/m'w/ %W(J%M o L. DATE: Z/R3/58
FACILITY LOCATION: __ £ 770 - Breward B[UL
iy Lavderdafe [ 33212

Annual Reporting Period: __ V&7 ] 9?8 10 €%€c. 3/ 1973

Based on each term or condition of the Title V generai. air permit, my facility has remained in coméiyee/with DEP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UwNo

[fNO, complete the following:

#]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Z2, Term or conditon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: {rom o

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-

45 the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethyviene solvent, based
uson purchase receipis. does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per vear for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: V) ‘%'W) NYUSYIN N\lqu WM/A/ /2/23 %X

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requnrements [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _ of



J
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . _ /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL e/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION - . Q

AIRS D#: 0// 23/ R paTE: "‘/713/%' TME IN: /378 TIME out: /402
FACILITY NAME: Cd/&h% /%M/sﬁm (@e,a’ﬁ%b
FACILITY LOCATION: 3‘{ 70 U’ /@mwo,/@/ Bl

Fort Lcww{’eroga/@& A 232/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 747“”,/ E (U“/kefa proNE: (7259 - §87— 8997

CONTACT NAME: Sam<L PHONE: SR me

[PART I: NOTIFICATION }|

(check appropnate box) E/
I New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 7
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gcneral permit ad
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No noufication form
(check appropriate box) {d Drop storc/out of business/petroteum
A

1. Existing small arca source d 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/ve

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source @/ 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <72,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine

[f no. please£heck the approprate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number 3 above
g facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning

facility was 4 €0 gallons.

Lofs Revised 9/15/97



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? {YCIN aN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @4 aN anva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at (94
least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN anva |
5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber 24
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON anN/a

— e ——

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . ”

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon udsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes) ’

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? J ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systemn? B‘(DN anN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the @/

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a relrigerated ,/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /g/
condenser exceeded 45°F? aON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after a(
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97
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. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrear from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes?

aN/A
anN/a

W INFN

ON/A

ON/A

|

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

<«

-
2.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

l.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts inswalled w/in 5 days of receipt? .

Maintained calibraton data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pcrc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Probiem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o on
o an

o o
o o
o an
o an
=« on

7
' QN

aN/a

[BINVEN
anN/a
awr/a

aN/a

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection andz?ajr ‘
Y aN

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? t. @'{ aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fiftings, @/ @{

couplings, and valves Ty ON ON/A Muck cookers aN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating @4 ON ON/A Stills @4 QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating B{DN anN/a Exhaust dampers Q{ ON ON/A
Pumps ON ON/A Diverter valves Y an ava
Solvent tanks and containers 94 aN anNv/a Cartridge filter housings aN awN/a
Water separators @4 QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) !i’/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) @/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) E/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F[D/P[D/ﬁloﬁmcm’c tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aw
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and securc area when not in use? Ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

tou! & Shelr R-23-98

[nspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection
@ [2-23-99
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f 5 Revised 9/15/97



PEXKUHLUKULLTHYLENE DKY ULEAINEKD

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a

ARSID#: Q{231 DATE: 1] |r§ b !OD TIME IN: _10°09 Pw Tm,g OUT: 10" | pomm
FACILITY NAME: FD‘Z%S Cle mm% D@«éoi« }Q\.\fwy a%m;m‘ o (p (qé.\@isil\'\l

FACILITY LOCATION: . 430 ). 8(weed RN, S < C{\
T . kY '-,,) v
Soer lowithdaly T =zasigo - "2
. A ‘o A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : bm“ui Korh MAYY  PHONE: ‘&} ‘E{L}}D <
T g O ,
N . 2 . O
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: Q, S,
M
o
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) . .
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup @/
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I1: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notificaticn forin |
(check appropriate box) Q Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcum
A. ’
1. Existing small arca sourcc a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - e
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr T e etaies
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
= 3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca sourcc a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only," 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification @y~ ON  OCan not detcrmine
[f no, please check the appropriatc classification: I
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quamily of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was QO gallons. JJ

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unioading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

~
@Y ON ON/A
DY/ ON aN/a

QY aN
@Y ON ON/A

Oy aN aNA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below). - ’

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993 -

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry’ machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mcasured and-recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on a yweckly/bi-weekly basis?

70

Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all tcmperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

a¢ an

oY ON ONA
} .
DY ON Qn/A

oy aN’

G—\/DN OnN/A

@y aN

——— =

Revised 9/15/97



(93]

w

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mecasuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamclters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no othicr inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? .

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

oy ON

@Y ON ON/A
SY ON ONA

Q{ aN QN/A
Q¥ ON Ow/A

Q’Y‘/DN ON/A

P
By ON ONA

/
¥ ON ON/A

— L —

" |[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

>

= o v

3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

L
2.
3.

Maintained reccipts for perc purci:ased?

Maintained rolling monthly tetal . i perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspece ion and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks ~zpaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts :rdcred to repair lcak and Icak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/i: 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢ applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct moni: «ring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/=:alfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports’
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, i applicablc?

o foel

@Y ON
2? ox
ay awN Eﬁ

Qy aN 28/A
Qy ON oM
OY“ON ONA

@¥ ON /
Oy ON @A
OY ON N7A

ON

e e ——— e — e

3of5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which mcthod of dctection is uscd by the rcsponsible official?

Visual examination (condenscd solvent on cxterior surfaces)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

-~
Y ON

@Y QN

Hose connections, fittings, a{ e

couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers &Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating G‘{DN ON/A Stills ID{DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Eé aN ON/A Exhaust dampers GY/DN aN/a
Pumps | E}é aON anN/A Diverter valves l‘.’% D}J aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers. 514 aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings %N aN/A
Water separators @{ ON ON/A

Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) =
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen lcak detector a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vaper concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and afler cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
c. Inspcceted for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Xeptinaclean and sccure arca when not in usc? Oy oN
c. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicatc samplcs (calorimetric only)? Qy ON
7 .- . a
Ehizeheeh £ SuSty 1128 }C‘D
) Inspector’s Name fPleasc Print) Ditc of fnspection
Yatch TBuoly [>2)
LGaleh T 1281
Inspector’#ignaturc Apprcfximn{c Datc of Next Inspection

40of3
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. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
w ‘ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F ORM e
(V. |

FACILITY NAME: sz.;, Clemin g9 D(r’“" CDap) J(\ gt ﬁ(’izﬁuv,—zﬁcm Cee ;7) DATE: _j (| A&
. . i , / I

FACILITY LOCATION: 347 \AN. Bronawd  Rind
Food L u(‘lar/’[a@,; L 23342

Annual Reporting Period: \\LO\IQ—YYQ)Q( 961 4. TO AN Ldy her” ~ 20C6

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comgyim DEP Rule
YES

No

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - ) to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

| As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fuacilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MAre, luncle oo~ /I’/( d.-‘] ez

p . Nanle (Please Print t e
Maé. svratunc in hieo - cumar ) ( ) Stan:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ _of [ -
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

- 0391790

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
x4
3 %
Do NOT Remove Label \ 1 ﬁ:_-
- w B
4 AIRS 1D # 0112312 ) ~ gm
BROWARD #35 : FOR GOVERNMENT USE@NLY—='
, ROBERT L DENBERG Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
730 W BROWARD BLVD | : Fund: 20-2-035001
. FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 ! - Obj.: 002273
R )
i
N ;

W =~ THISPORTION MUSTBE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0458

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
’/-_’—‘—}_—W "_—‘—A—IRS ID 0112312
‘; COLONY ACQUISITION CORP FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
' ROBERT L DENBERG Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
' 730 W BROWARD BLVD Fond: 20.2.035001
‘1 FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 |

Obj.: 002273




6%‘ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘
| 495656 FEB20 2081

your mailing label.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belo

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
- AIRS ID # 0112312
COLONY AQUISITION - BROWARD #35 } FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ROBERT L DENBERG Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al /
730 W BROWARD BLVD : Fund: 20-2-035001

. FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 Obj.: 002273

N : /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 /

Do NOT Remove Label

Dt

| CAIRSID # 0112312
' BROWARD #35 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

'ROBERT L DENBERG

! 730 W BROWARD BLVD : Fund: 20-2-035001
| FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 ! Obj.: 002273

' | ————
N )

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 K2

Do NOT Remove Label

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

AIRS 1D# |
- COLONY ACQUISITION CoRp onzz ‘f Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

S

] ROBERT L DENBERG Fund: 20-2-035001
| 730 W BROWARD BLVD R Obj.: 002273

| FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 !

——




Z 333 kL13 u?5§ \([\06\

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
NA nnt 11ea far Intamatinnal Mail /Qoo ravarce)

AIRSID # 0112312
BROWARD #35
ROBERT L DENBERG
730 W BROWARD BLVD
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $§
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




‘U:S. Postal Service -

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mal( Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

| ,

Postage | §

4
[Vs]
rL
0
4
n
—
=

Certified Fee
Postmark
Here

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

002k

AIRS ID # 0112312
O | COLONY AQUISITION - BROWARD #35
ROBERT L. DENBERG

730 W BROWARD BLVD

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

&00

7000

oo nieverse for Instructions

U.S. Postal Sérvice ; }
" CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Maii Only; Noinsurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee «

Postmark
Here

Retum Recsipt Fes
{Endorserment Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorserment Required)

14

®~

5 10 AIRS ID # 0112312001AG
ROBERT L DENBERG

s COLONY AQUISITION - BROWARD #35
730 W BROWARD BLVD

¢ FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

y maller) )

7000 0520 0020 9372 9354

3

- |PS Form-3800; February 2000, 7 =" 7 7 1 oo, o

SENDER: ..

Complete Ttems T, 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

'$53WaaY NgN13Y 40 LHOIE FHL 0L - -
HdO_IB/\NEI 40 dOL 1¥ HENDLI.S 30V d s

morinsiructions=F

1. Article Addressed to:

Al
COLONY AQUISITION - BRO\z/S\IIZDD’:L'(J)]']2312
ROBERT L DENBERG ’
730 W BROWARD BLVD
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

TION ON DELIVERY

o

A Recetved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dehvery
O Agent

C. Si at e
[ Addressee

D. ls Jery address different from item 1? [J Yes
S, enter delivery address below: [ No

ﬂ/q/‘"

3. Service Type

PCertified Mail [ Express Mail
] Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.ooD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

_ 2000 0600 @R 4/l2éE 756

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

~'$53100Y NHNL3Y 0 LHDIY 3HL OL

IdOTIANT 40 dOL LV HIANDILS 33V1d
\ SENUEK: CumviFLEIE 111D ocu iy - . ——

— ...IS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

O Agent
[0 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID #0112312001AG
ROBERT L DENBERG

COLONY AQUISITION - BROWARD #35
730 W BROWARD BLVD

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

D# lseEe}léeryaddress different from item 1?2 O Yes
Ly I S-efterdelivery address below: [0 No

127 1000 \&
"%x\.,g
{3 VN/@

I

*3; DSerwce Type"

Ceﬁﬁgd Mail O Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O \nsured Mait O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

V00 OS20 poad L322 235¢

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Z 333 L13 173

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

- tmte—ctiamnl MAil /Qaa rovara)

AIRS ID 0112312
COLONY ACQUISITION CORP

ROBERT L DENBERG
730 W BROWARD BLVD
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

3800, April 1995

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

P 174 052 239

Al
| BROWARD #35 RSID# 0112312
ROBERT L DENBERG N

730 W BROWARD BL )
VD
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 0\

Street & Nurwe:

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

| Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressese's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your BRETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

sWrite"Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

a—

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

2 3336(3773

AIRS ID 0112312
COLONY ACQUISITION CORP
ROBERT L DENBERG
730"W BROWARD BLVD
FT'LAUDERDALE FL 33312

4b. Service Type
O Registered

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

—— e —

Jx( Certified
‘O Insured

7. D? gf%"'?—\g/

Receiyed By: (Print Nar%%
s

(@ﬂ‘ﬁture: (Addrassee or Agent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-B-0179

Domestic Return Receipt

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

oau

SENDER:

aComplete items 1

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

®Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpieca below the article number.

8 The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

e piod

CIORITIC]. %

« w0 Wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

L /7Y pOs5R2 RZF

AIRS ID # 01234 4b. Senvice Type
gROWARD #35 '-\U’;o? O Registered ertified
73003‘5};;1535NBERG - \\.’1§ O Express Mail O Insured
‘OWARD BLVD Q " 'lCT Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [ COD
FT LAUDERDALE FL 3331, S 7 DAk :

% D

™

N . Jj mpieplDefe

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature. (Addressese or Agent, —
y/ 2o\

8. Addressde’s Addregs (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

P§ Forrf 3811, December 1994 <

Domestic Return Receipt - j




